improvements for the Project as required under this Agreement on or before the completion date specified 
above, and in the form approved by County. 

Developer shall deliver to Transportation Division a Laborers and Materialmens Bond issued by a 
surety company acceptable to County, naming County as obligee, in the sum of One Million One 
Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars and Zero Cents 
($1,159,277.00) conditioned upon the faithful perfonnance of Developer's obligation for the full 
construction of the road improvements for the Project as required under this Agreement on or before the 
completion date specified above, and in the fo1111 approved by County.